Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We wish to inform you that the Financial Intelligence Unit - India ("FIU-IND") vide their order dated June 3,
2024, has imposed a monetary penalty amounting to Rs. 1,66,25,000/- (Rupees One crore Sixty- Six lakh and
Twenty-Five Thousand only) on the Bank for non-compliances of Section 12(1)  of the Prevention of Money
Laundering Act, 2002 read with Prevention of Money  Laundering (Maintenance of Records) Rules, 2005, in
respect of opening and monitoring of certain accounts.

This penalty has been imposed in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2)(d) of the Prevention of